Series 6000
The most robust in the valves.
Manufactured of solid bar in diverse materials
and with seals of rude use, it is
specified ANSI 2500 # and it can be automated.
RHINO VALVES
WORLDWIDE
Copyright   2003, Rhino Valves Worldwide/Valvulas Worcester de Mexico, S.A. de C.V.

E-mail       exportrhino@worcester.com.mx / vrubio@worcester.com.mx
RHINO VALVES WORLDWIDE
HOW TO ORDER
COMMON COMBINATION FOR SEALS AND SEATS MATERIALS
SERIES SEATS BODY SEALS STEAM SEAL
ALL BUNA BUNA RTFE
ALL PTFE PTFE RTFE
ALL RTFE PFTE RTFE
ALL LUBETAL VITON RTFE
ALL MULTIFIL MULTIFIL MULTIFIL
ALL UHMWPE VITON RTFE
FS ONLY PTFE GRAPHOIL GRAPHOIL
H600 ONLY DELRIN VITON DELRIN/MULTIFIL
6000 ONLY DELRIN/VITON VITON DELRIN/MULTIFIL
NOT ALL THE COMBINATIONS ARE AVAILABLE. SEE THE FOLLOWING
TABLE AND CONSULT TO THE COMPANY OR AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR
FOR AVAILABILITY.
THERE ARE SOME OTHER MATERIALS, OPTIONS AND ENDS AVAILABLE
HOW TO ORDER TO RHINO VALVES
1 1/2" D 4 4 6 T T SW
Valve Type Series
Size Body, pipe ends Ball Steam Seat Body Seals Ends
1/4"  - Normal 4 - 400 (44) 1 - Brass 1 - Brass B - Buna B - Buna SE - Screw End
3/8" FS - Fire Safe 6 - 600 4 - Carbon Steel 4 - Carbon Steel T - Ptfe T - Ptfe SW - Socket Weld
1/2" D - Diverter H6 - H600 6 - Stainless Steel 6 - Stainless Steel R - Tfe R - Tfe BW - Butt Weld
3/4" T - 3 Ways 42 - Mite 6L - Stainless Steel CF-3M Y - Lubetal (Delrin) Y - Lubetal (Delrin) 150# - Ansi 150
1" C - Cryogenic 43 - Mass MT - Multifil MT - Multifil 300# - Ansi 300
1 1/4" PT - Full Port 60 - 6000 U - Uhmwpe U - Uhmwpe
1 1/2" 45 D - Devlon D - Devlon
2" 150 G - Graphoil
3" 151 V - Viton
4" 152
6" 300 Note : Use only one letter if body seal
8" 302 is to be same material as seat
10 - 1000
20 - 2000
M   a   t   e   r   i   a   l
VÁLVULAS WORCESTER DE MÉXICO S.A. DE C.V.
RHINO VALVES WORLDWIDE
MANUAL OF INSTALLATION, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE AND SAFETY. SERIES 6000 BALL VALVE (1/2” to 2”). Rev. “C”. Apr. /03                Page 1 of  5
MANUAL OF HANDLING, INSTALLATION, OPERATION,
MAINTENANCE AND SAFETY.
SERIES 6000 VALVES (½” to 2”).
Receiving Inspection.
All valves must be inspected when they arrive at the purchaser site, to verify that no damages have
occurred during transportation or handing. Any damage found must be reported immediately.
Handling.
Store the valve in a safety place, free of rain, dust or any agent that can deteriorate it. All our valves
are shipped with end protectors, you must keep them until the installation to avoid introduction of
dust and other materials to the inside of the valve.
Note : If you plan to stock the valve for a long period of time, we recommend to leave it in the open
position to avoid deformation on seats.
GENERAL INFORMATION.
Materials:
DESCRIPTION CARBON STEEL STAINLESS STEEL
BODY AND PLUG END A-576 Type 1018 A-479 type 316
SEAT DELRIN DELRIN
BALL ASTM A574 (S17400) ASTM A574 (S17400)
O- RING (BACK SEAT AND SEALS) VITON VITON
STEM ASTM A574 (S17400) ASTM A574 (S17400)
THRUST BEARING DELRIN DELRIN
STEM SEAL MULTIFIL MULTIFIL
STOP PIN AISI 316 AISI 316
FOLLOWER AISI 416 AISI 416
BELLEVILLE WASHER AISI 1075 AISI 304
NUT ASTM A-194-2HM F-594 TYPE 304
LOCK NUT AISI 304 AISI 304
HANDLE ASTM A743 CF8/CA15 ASTM A743 CF8/CA15
LOCKING DEVICE ASTM A743 CF8/CA15 ASTM A743 CF8/CA15
Service Conditions:
CONDITION CARBON STEEL STAINLESS STEEL
ANSI CLASS # 2500 2500
OPERATION TEMPERATURE -20 to 100°F (-29 to 38°C) -20  to 100°F (-29 to 38°C)
MAX. ALLOWABLE WORKING PRESSURE 6170psi (434 Kg/cm2) 6000psi (422 Kg/cm2)
MAXIMUM PRESSURE TEST 9275 psi (651 Kg/cm2) 9000 psi (633 Kg/cm2)
Note : Always consider the maximum pressure allowed by the soft elements as seats and seals.
General Dimensions:
Series 6000 Regular Bore
DESCRIPTION ½” ¾” 1” 1 ½” 2”
LENGTH in (mm) 3.26
(82.8)
3.75